
 

 

 

 

 

School Faculty and Staff 

2017-2018  
 

Head of School 

Dr. R. David Gaudi, Jr. 

24 years experience; 11
th
 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School 

dgaudi@smls-hawaii.org 

Pastor 

Reverend Matthew Hilpert 

14 years service; 9
th
 year at Saint Mark 

pastormatt@stmarkhawaii.org 

Assistant Head of School - Director of School Programs & Athletics 

Mrs. Pam Kong 

24 years experience; 25
th
 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

pkong@smls-hawaii.org 

Middle School English, Math, & Bible; Primary P.E. 

Mrs. Kristy Schroppel 

31 years experience; 5
th
 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

kschroppel@smls-hawaii.org 

Kindergarten 

Mrs. Vickie Ng 

5 years experience; 2
nd

 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

vng@smls-hawaii.org 

Middle School Science, Math, & Bible 

Mrs. Lorien Kuster 

3 years experience; 4
th
 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

lkuster@smls-hawaii.org 

First Grade 

Mrs. Julie Venegas 

15 years experience; 6
th
  year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

jvenegas@smls-hawaii.org  

Middle School Social Studies, English, & Bible 

Mrs. Tawny DeMello-Kuntz 

2 years experience; 2
nd

 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

tdemello@smls-hawaii.org 

Second Grade 

Ms. Jacqueline Camit 

7 years experience; 6
th
 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

jcamit@smls-hawaii.org 

Band & Choir Director, Ukulele, & Middle School Music                             

Mr. Allen Bauchle                                     

20+ years of experience                             

abauchle@smls-hawaii.org                        

Third Grade 

Mrs. Rachel Sitler 

5 years experience; 2
nd 

year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

rsitler@smls-hawaii.org  

 

Educational Assistants           
Mrs. Karen Akaka                                                               kakaka@smls-hawaii.org 

Mrs. Dale Gibo – Art/After Care Director                            dgibo@smls-hawaii.org         

Ms. Kaui Dias – Middle School P.E.                                     kdias@smls-hawaii.org                                        

Mrs. Mele Manu – Library                                                 mmanu@smls-hawaii.org      

Ms. Courtney Gibo                                                                cgibo@smls-hawaii.org 

            

Fourth Grade 

Mrs. Miriam McMillian 

4 years experience; 4
th
 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

mmcmillian@smls-hawaii.org 

Fifth Grade 

Mr. Nathan Fosket  

2 years experience; 3
rd

 year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

nfosket@smls-hawaii.org 

Office Staff  

Mrs. Melelani Lawrence, Business Manager                   melelani@smls-hawaii.org  

Mrs. Robin Kahaʻulelio, Admin Asst/Admissions        rkahaulelio@smls-hawaii.org  

School Office 247-5589                             
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